
 1 

…a3crg Time Trials 2022 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and Regulations) 

…a3crg Fast 50 mile TT 
Sunday  10 t h  Ju ly  2022  on  the  P881L/50  (A3)  

Timekeepers: Maria Golden, Martin Whitty, David Collard-Berry 

Start Line Stewards: David Shepherd, John Sadler 

Marshals & Crew:  Hamish Walker, Virgina McGee, Toby Clay 

Signage:   Mike Garner & David Collard Berry 

Catering: Ken Rayson 

Results:   www.resultsheet.co.uk 

Men 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 
1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT £40  01:34:07 
2 Paul Burton Paceline RT £30 @ 00:02:41 
3 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC £25 @ 00:04:46 
4 Simon McNamara Hunt Bike Wheels £20 @ 00:05:33 

Women 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Time 
1 Claire Emons ...a3crg £40  01:56:29 
2 Lisa Davis DRAG2ZERO £30 @ 00:03:04 
3 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg £25 @ 00:08:56 
4 Naomi Shinkins Bournemouth Jubilee Whs £20 @ 00:11:15 

Vets Prizes on Standard 

Pos Rider Team/Club Prizes  Vets + 
1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT £30 + 00:43:13 
2 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC £25 + 00:39:47 
3 Neil Mackley ...a3crg £20 + 00:38:25 

Full Result Scratch 50 Mile TT 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp Actual @ 

1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT M B 01:34:07  
2 Paul Burton Paceline RT M A 01:36:48 00:02:41 
3 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC M C 01:38:53 00:04:46 
4 Simon McNamara Hunt Bike Wheels M B 01:39:40 00:05:33 
5 Pat Wright Paceline RT M Sen 01:40:03 00:05:56 
6 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles M B 01:40:33 00:06:26 
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7 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers M B 01:41:30 00:07:23 
8 Andrew Rivett Velo Club St Raphael M C 01:42:39 00:08:32 
9 Matthew Smith Team TMC M Sen 01:43:19 00:09:12 

10 Sam Fuller Southborough & Dist. Whs M Sen 01:43:26 00:09:19 
11 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC M C 01:43:32 00:09:25 
12 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club M D 01:44:02 00:09:55 
13 Neil Mackley ...a3crg M D 01:44:31 00:10:24 
14 Stuart Hourigan VeloRefined Rule 5 M B 01:44:34 00:10:27 
15 Nick Bunyard Pronto Bikes M A 01:45:14 00:11:07 
16 Nik Allen Team TMC M C 01:45:47 00:11:40 

17 Jon Hughes Velo Club Godalming & 
Haslemere 

M C 01:46:09 00:12:02 

18 Liam Somerville ...a3crg M Sen 01:46:36 00:12:29 
19 Leon Marshall Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA M A 01:46:55 00:12:48 
20 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC M C 01:48:18 00:14:11 
21 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club M E 01:48:39 00:14:32 

22 Matt Hill Velo Club Godalming & 
Haslemere 

M E 01:49:21 00:15:14 

23 Stephen Wilkinson TWB - On Time Race Team  M D 01:50:01 00:15:54 
24 Kevin Plummer Team TMC M D 01:50:37 00:16:30 
25 Malcolm Cox Velo Club St Raphael M D 01:50:44 00:16:37 
26 Pete Christensen Hart Evolution Race Team M A 01:51:23 00:17:16 
27 Julian Lockwood Primera-Teamjobs M D 01:51:49 00:17:42 
28 Adrian Blacker VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) M D 01:51:53 00:17:46 
19 Paul Tippett Crawley Wheelers M B 01:52:02 00:17:55 
30 Paul Morris Fareham Wheelers CC M Sen 01:52:06 00:17:59 
31 Tom Foster Charlotteville Cycling Club M Sen 01:52:58 00:18:51 

32 Liam Kemp Southampton University Road 
Cycling Club (SURC) 

M Sen 01:54:30 00:20:23 

33 Peter Oliver ZeroBC Race Team M D 01:55:16 00:21:09 
34 Evan Jardine-Skinner Sotonia CC M B 01:55:24 00:21:17 
35 Martin Brown 7Oaks Tri Club M E 01:55:25 00:21:18 
36 Claire Emons ...a3crg W C 01:56:29 00:22:22 
37 Darren Cole Vectis Academy  M Sen 01:56:56 00:22:49 
38 Duncan Fuller Lewes Wanderers CC M B 01:57:29 00:23:22 
39 Iain Cotton Hart Evolution Race Team M B 01:57:30 00:23:23 
40 Nick Andrews Portsmouth North End CC M D 01:57:49 00:23:42 
41 Stuart Peckham Velo Club St Raphael M C 01:59:13 00:25:06 
42 Lisa Davis DRAG2ZERO W B 01:59:33 00:25:26 
43 Tony Reeves GS Stella M C 02:00:53 00:26:46 
44 Matthew Butler Charlotteville Cycling Club M Sen 02:01:20 00:27:13 
45 Marek Sasura GS Avanti M B 02:01:36 00:27:29 
46 Matthew Puddick Portsmouth North End CC M Sen 02:02:10 00:28:03 
47 Peter Walker ...a3crg M D 02:03:48 00:29:41 
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48 Cliff Voller Newbury RC M G 02:03:49 00:29:42 
49 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg W A 02:05:25 00:31:18 
50 Naomi Shinkins Bournemouth Jubilee Whs W Sen 02:07:44 00:33:37 
51 Deborah Sheridan Warwickshire Road Club W F 02:11:44 00:37:37 
52 Richard Watson Chichester City Riders M Sen 02:14:38 00:40:31 
53 Jon Farley  Army Cycling M A 02:16:28 00:42:21 
54 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley CC M F 02:21:43 00:47:36 
57 Alan Doney Hardley Runners M C 02:24:47 00:50:40 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 
1 TMC Nik Allen, Kevin Plummer, Matt Smith 5:19:43 
2 …a3crg Claire Emons, Neil Mackley, Liam Somerville 5:27:36 
3 Velo Club St Raphael Malcolm Cox, Stuart Peckham, Andrew Rivett 5:32:36 

Vets Results on Standard 

Pos Rider Team/Squadra/Club Age Cat Actual Vets +/- 
1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 47 M B 01:34:07 +00:43:13 
2 Liam Maybank Twickenham CC 50 M C 01:38:53 +00:39:47 
3 Neil Mackley ...a3crg 58 M D 01:44:31 +00:38:25 
4 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club 57 M D 01:44:02 +00:38:18 
5 Paul Burton Paceline RT 41 M A 01:36:48 +00:38:08 
6 Simon McNamara Hunt Bike Wheels 47 M B 01:39:40 +00:37:40 
7 Claire Emons ...a3crg 53 W C 01:56:29 +00:36:59 
8 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles 47 M B 01:40:33 +00:36:47 
9 Mark Smith Crawley Wheelers 48 M B 01:41:30 +00:36:16 

10 Andrew Rivett Velo Club St Raphael 50 M C 01:42:39 +00:36:01 
11 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers CC 51 M C 01:43:32 +00:35:37 
12 Steven Cottington Bath Cycling Club 60 M E 01:48:39 +00:35:34 

13 Matt Hill Velo Club Godalming & 
Haslemere 61 M E 01:49:21 +00:35:33 

14 Nik Allen Team TMC 51 M C 01:45:47 +00:33:22 

15 Jon Hughes Velo Club Godalming & 
Haslemere 50 M C 01:46:09 +00:32:31 

16 Stuart Hourigan VeloRefined Rule 5 46 M B 01:44:34 +00:32:21 
17 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC 53 M C 01:48:18 +00:31:50 
18 Stephen Wilkinson TWB - On Time Race Team  56 M D 01:50:01 +00:31:44 
19 Kevin Plummer Team TMC 57 M D 01:50:37 +00:31:43 
20 Adrian Blacker VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex) 58 M D 01:51:53 +00:31:03 
21 Lisa Davis DRAG2ZERO 47 W B 01:59:33 +00:30:47 
22 Julian Lockwood Primera-Teamjobs 57 M D 01:51:49 +00:30:31 
23 Malcolm Cox Velo Club St Raphael 55 M D 01:50:44 +00:30:28 
24 Deborah Sheridan Warwickshire Road Club 65 W F 02:11:44 +00:30:27 
25 Nick Bunyard Pronto Bikes 42 M A 01:45:14 +00:30:05 
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26 Cliff Voller Newbury RC 71 M G 02:03:49 +00:29:44 
27 Martin Brown 7 Oaks Tri Club 61 M E 01:55:25 +00:29:29 

28 Leon Marshall Royal Navy & Royal Marines 
CA 42 M A 01:46:55 +00:28:24 

19 Peter Oliver ZeroBC Race Team 57 M D 01:55:16 +00:27:04 
30 Paul Tippett Crawley Wheelers 48 M B 01:52:02 +00:25:44 
31 Nick Andrews Portsmouth North End CC 56 M D 01:57:49 +00:23:56 
32 Pete Christensen Hart Evolution Race Team 41 M A 01:51:23 +00:23:33 
33 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg 44 W A 02:05:25 +00:23:31 
34 Evan Jardine-Skinner Sotonia CC 45 M B 01:55:24 +00:21:06 
35 Stuart Peckham Velo Club St Raphael 52 M C 01:59:13 +00:20:25 
36 Duncan Fuller Lewes Wanderers CC 47 M B 01:57:29 +00:19:51 
37 Iain Cotton Hart Evolution Race Team 46 M B 01:57:30 +00:19:25 
38 Peter Walker ...a3crg 57 M D 02:03:48 +00:18:32 
39 Tony Reeves GS Stella 51 M C 02:00:53 +00:18:16 
40 Marek Sasura GS Avanti 46 M B 02:01:36 +00:15:19 
41 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley CC 68 M F 02:21:43 +00:08:49 
42 Jon Farley  Army Cycling 40 M A 02:16:28 -00:01:54 
43 Alan Doney Hardley Runners 54 M C 02:24:47 -00:04:08 

50 Mile Tandem 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp Actual 

1 Rachael Elliott and Ian 
Greenstreet Newbury Velo WA & MD 01:39:57 

Non-Classified Riders 
No. Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp Comment 
28 Gerry McGarr Gloucester City Cycling Club M G DNF 
32 Paul Thatcher Brighton Mitre CC M D DNF 
39 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC M F DNF 
21 Ian Sherin 3C Cycle Club M E DNS (A) 
25 Derek Dowden Hampshire Road Club M E DNS (A) 
30 Matt Fisher Newbury Velo M B DNS (A) 
37 Tom Robertson Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere M A DNS (A) 
38 David Patten Bognor Regis CC M G DNS (A) 
43 William Sawyer Velo Club St Raphael M D DNS (A) 
45 Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC M C DNS (A) 
46 Marianne Holt Fareham Wheelers CC W A DNS (A) 
54 Tom Houghton  Team TMC M C DNS (A) 
55 Steven Pink Poole Wheelers Cycling Club M A DNS (A) 
72 David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs M D DNS (A) 
75 Daniel Northover  Finsbury Park CC M B DNS (A) 
79 James Fawcett ...a3crg M D DNS (A) 

Event Secretary: Sarah Matthews. Hawksfold Stable, Hawksfold Lane West, Fernhurst GU27 3NT.T: 07718 
584811 E: sfmatthewshome@mac.com 
 


